

VOTE SHEET

DATE: June 30, 1992

RE: DOCKET NO. 920197-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 2664 issued to TIGA MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, INC. for violation of Rule 25-480(4)(a), F.A.C., Records and Reports; Rules Incorporated.

Issue 1: Recommendation that this docket be closed since the company has complied with the requirements of the show cause order.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

[Handwritten Signature]

[Handwritten Signature]

[Handwritten Signature]

[Handwritten Signature]

[Handwritten Signature]

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/A R33(5/90)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06990 JUN 30 1992

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING